

ZADRO®

LED Lighted Round Vanity Mirror Next Generation®

Model Number: LURV410

Important Safety Instructions

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

FEATURES

The ZADRO® Next Generation® LED Mirror is designed for maximum illumination and performance. This mirror uses “eco-friendly” LEDs. These innovative LEDs result in a better, brighter illumination that is glare free and shadow free.

- USB Port for Charging Devices
- Rechargeable Battery (Included) & AC Adapter (Included)
- Lifetime LEDs Consume Up To 70% Less Energy Than Regular Bulbs
- 10X/1X Magnification
- 360°+ Endless Mirror Head Rotation
- 9” Dual Sided Mirror Head
- ON/OFF Switch in Base
- Patented

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Your Next Generation® LED mirror will swivel so that you can use either the normal 1X mirror or the 10X magnifying mirror located on the opposite side.
2. To turn lights on, simply flip the black switch at the base of the mirror.
3. After use, always turn switch to the “OFF” position.

AC ADAPTER / CHARGING MIRROR

1. Plug the AC adapter into a wall outlet.
2. Plug the power cord into the Mirror Base
3. The built-in (non-removable) battery is now being charged. Battery takes approximately 3 to 5 hours to fully charge.
4. For cordless use, unplug cable and adapter. Your Lighted mirror is now ready to shine.
5. For home use, unplug AC adapter when not in use.

Use only an AC power adapter approved by Zadro Products, Inc.™ for use with this mirror. Use of any other adapter will void the warranty and can damage the mirror.

CHARGING DEVICES VIA USB

(Output: 5.0V/1A = 5W)

To charge your device, you will need to have a compatible USB cable. These come standard with most other smartphones, tablets and MP3 players or any other device you may need to charge.

1. Plug the Standard USB end into the Mirror. DO NOT try and force it in. If it's not working, flip the cable and plug it into the device.
2. Your device should start charging automatically.
3. Once charged, simply unplug your device until you're ready to charge again.

DANGER/WARNING

⚠ WARNING: This product contains **Lithium**, a chemical known to the State of California to cause Reproductive Harm. **Harmful if swallowed.** For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/product.

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:

- Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
- Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, or near children, or disabled persons.
- Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
- Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit to manufacturer for examination and repair. Never drop or insert any object into any opening.
- Do not use outdoors.
- Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

1. Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
2. Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive cleaner to clean.

1 Year Limited Warranty

Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.™

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or email customerservice@zadroinc.com on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (LURV410) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from www.Zadrolnc.com

© Zadro Products, Inc.™

Zadro®

Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™

Huntington Beach, CA
Phone: (714) 892-9200
Fax: (714) 892-7477
E-mail: Zadrolnc@Zadrolnc.com
Website: www.Zadrolnc.com

Rev.07112018

Zadro®

Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™



LURV410

LED Lighted Round Vanity Mirror
Next Generation®

Important Safety Instructions

LED Espejo de Vanidad Redondo Next Generation®

Número de Modelo: LURV410

Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS

Zadro® Next Generation® espejo LED iluminado está diseñado para una máxima iluminación y rendimiento. Este espejo utiliza LEDs “eco-friendly”. Estos LED innovadoras como resultado una mejor iluminación, más brillante que es deslumbramientos y sombras.

- Con Puerto USB para dispositivos de carga
- Batería recargable (incluida) y adaptador de CA (incluido)
- LED de por vida consumen hasta 70% menos energía que las bombillas normales.
- 10X / 1X ampliación
-
- 360°+ Espejo de cabeza con rotación infinita
- 9" Cabeza de espejo doble cara
- Interruptor ON / OFF en la Base
- Patentado

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Su Next Generation® espejo LED giratoria de modo que usted puede utilizar el espejo normal 1X o el espejo de aumento 10 veces en el lado opuesto.
2. Para encender las luces, simplemente activa el interruptor negro en la base del espejo.
3. Después de su uso, siempre gire el interruptor a la posición “OFF”.

ADAPTADOR DE CA / CARGA DEL ESPEJO

1. Conecte el adaptador de CA a una toma de corriente.
2. Conecte el cable de alimentación en la Base Espejo
3. La batería incorporada (no extraíble) ahora se está cargando. Batería dura aproximadamente de 3 a 5 horas en cargarse completamente.
4. Para el uso inalámbrico, cable y desenchufe el adaptador. Su espejo iluminado ya está listo para brillar.
5. Para el uso doméstico, desenchufe el adaptador de CA cuando no esté en uso.

Utilice solo un adaptador de alimentación de CA aprobado

por Zadro® para su uso con este espejo. El uso de cualquier otro adaptador anulará la garantía y puede dañar el espejo.

CARGA DISPOSITIVOS MEDIANTE USB

(Salida: 5.0V/1A = 5W)

Para cargar el dispositivo, tendrá que tener un cable USB compatible. Estos vienen de serie con la mayoría de los otros teléfonos inteligentes, tabletas y reproductores de MP3 o cualquier otro dispositivo que pueda necesitar para cargar.

1. Conecte el extremo USB estándar en el espejo. NO tratar de forzarlo. Si no está trabajando, dar la vuelta al cable y conectarlo al dispositivo.
2. El dispositivo debe empezar a cargar automáticamente.
3. Una vez cargado, simplemente desconecte su dispositivo hasta que esté listo para cargar de nuevo.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

⚠️ ADVERTENCIA Este producto contiene **litio**, una sustancia química reconocida por el Estado de California como causante de toxicidad para la reproducción. **Dañino si es tragado.** Para más información ve a www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/product.

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descargas eléctricas o lesiones a personas:

- Asegúrese de que el espejo no se encuentra en una posición en la que puede reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede causar un incendio.
- Es necesaria la supervisión, cuando este aparato es utilizado por o cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.
- Usar esta réplica sólo para su uso previsto como se describe en este manual. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante.
- Nunca opere este espejo si tiene un cable o enchufe dañado, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o ha caído al agua. Devolver la unidad al fabricante para su revisión y reparación. Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en ninguna abertura.
- No use al aire libre.
- Mantenga el cable lejos de superficies calientes.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

1. Desenchufe siempre el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
2. Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

Miroir Vanity LED Ronde Next Generation®

Numéro de Modèle: LURV410

Consignes de sécurité importantes

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Zadro® Next Generation LED miroir éclairé est conçu pour l'éclairage et des performances maximales. Ce miroir utilise des LED «eco-friendly». Ces résultats innovants d'éclairage LED en mieux, est plus brillante que les reflets et les ombres.

- Avec Port USB pour dispositifs de chargement
- Batterie rechargeable (inclus) et l'adaptateur secteur (fourni)
- Leds à vie consomment jusqu'à 70% moins d'énergie que les ampoules ordinaires.
- 10X / 1X grossissement
- 360°+ Chef miroir rotation infinie
- 9" Tête de miroir double face
- ON / OFF dans la base
- Breveté

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

1. Votre Next Generation® miroir de LED pivotant afin que vous pouvez utiliser soit le miroir normal 1X ou le miroir grossissant 10X situé sur le côté opposé.
2. Pour allumer les lumières, tout simplement appuyer sur l'interrupteur noir à la base du miroir.
3. Après utilisation, mettez toujours passer à la position «OFF».

ADAPTATEUR SECTEUR / CHARGEMENT DU MIROIR

1. Branchez l'adaptateur secteur dans une prise murale.
2. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation dans la Base de Miroir
3. Le (non amovible) de la batterie intégrée est maintenant chargé. Batterie prend environ 3-5 heures pour charger complètement.
4. Pour une utilisation sans fil, câble et débranchez l'adaptateur. Votre miroir éclairé est maintenant prêt à briller.
5. Pour un usage domestique, débranchez l'adaptateur AC lorsqu'il ne est pas en cours d'utilisation.

Utilisez uniquement un adaptateur secteur agréé par Zadro® pour une utilisation avec ce miroir. L'utilisation de tout autre adaptateur annulera la garantie et peut endommager le

miroir.

CARGA DISPOSITIVOS MEDIANTE USB

(Sortie: 5.0V/1A = 5W)

Pour charger votre appareil, vous aurez besoin d'avoir un câble USB compatible. Ceux-ci viennent en standard avec la plupart des autres smartphones, tablettes et lecteurs MP3 ou tout autre appareil que vous pouvez avoir besoin de recharger.

1. Conecte el extremo USB estándar en el espejo. NO tratar de forzarlo. Si no está trabajando, dar la vuelta al cable y conectarlo al dispositivo.
2. Le dispositif devrait commencer à charger automatiquement.
3. Una vez cargado, simplemente desconecte su dispositivo hasta que esté listo para cargar de nuevo.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

⚠️ AVERTISSEMENT Ce produit contient du **lithium**, un produit chimique reconnu par l'État de Californie comme étant toxique pour la reproduction. **Nocif en cas d'ingestion.** Pour plus d'informations, allez à www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/product.

Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d'incendie, d'électrocution ou de blessures:

- Soyez sûr le miroir n'est pas dans une position où il peut réfléchir la lumière solaire. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer un incendie.
- Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est utilisé par ou près des enfants ou des personnes handicapées.
- Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour son usage prévu comme décrit dans ce manuel. Ne pas utiliser d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant.
- Ne jamais faire fonctionner ce miroir si elle a un cordon ou une prise endommagée, si elle ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il a été échappé ou endommagé ou tombé dans l'eau. Retourner l'appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation. Ne jamais laisser tomber ou insérer un objet dans aucune ouverture.
- Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.
- Gardez le cordon loin des surfaces chauffées.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

1. Toujours débrancher le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
2. Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyeur non abrasif pour nettoyer.